STANDINGS
Augsburg
Ste. Mary's
St, Olaf
Ste Thomas
Gustavus
St, John's
Bethel
Concordia
Hamline
Carleton
Macalester

BATTING
Ste Mary's
S5t. Thomas
Aungshurg
St, Olaf
Bethel

St. John's
Concordia
Gustavus
Carleton
Hamline
Macalester
PITCHING
St, Mary's
St. Olaf
St. John's
Augsburg
Gustavus
Concordia
Bethel
Hamline
Ste. Thomas
Carleton
Macalester

FIFLDING
Concordia
Ste. John's
Angsburg
Bethel

St. Mary's
Hamline
St. Olaf
Macalester
St. Thomas
Gustavus
Carleton

MTAC TEAM BASEBALL STATS - FINAL - 1987

W
16
14
14
14
11
11

H e 10N

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

570
535
516
544
530
474

20
20
20
20 .
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

PO

412
400
329
229
369
408
595
356
396
275
210

PCT W L T
800 29. 7 0
700 21 17 O
700 30 7 O
700 29 11 ©
550 16 16 O
550 14 16 0
450 15 18 0
450 17 21 O
350 8 18 1
200 6 27 1
050 5 20
R H RBI 2B 3B HR TB
158 204 152 32 12 12 296
166 193 157 39 9 19 307
142 180 121 25 9 9 250
146 185 135 51 6 17 299
112 175 90 30 5 12 251
112 173 105 33 8 8 250
82 156 69 17 8 6 205
101 138 82 18 5 8 190
8% 128 66 16 2 4 160
80 132 TL 27 1. 7 266
60 112 49 22 3 6 158
GC I/p> H R E BB SO
13 121 115 68 41 49 117
9 132,6 141 84 51 47 98
13 137 151 95 58 64 108
15 133 121 68 57 69 103
10 134 162 115 63 68 97
8 139 144 103 86 86 109
13 132 137 101 67 69 130
8 133 144 124 70 753 84
9 134 159 109 79 60 108
1 125.3 202 195 137 106 63
5 120.6 191 191 134 108 54
ASSTS B PCT
147 23 960
213 29 955
160 31 947
154 34 942
204 24 935
166 48 923
180 48 923
238 58 911
125 55 907
146 49 896
159 69 886
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"PCT

268
337
333
326
315
304
281
267
249
249
236
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ERA
3405
3446
3461
3486
4423
4433
4456
4,74
5.31
983
9+99



BATTING LEADERS

Nick Whaley, 1B, 5t. Thomas
Jack Grengs, 3B, Augsburg

Joe Mgyer, DH, St, Thomas

Bill Frederick, LF, St. Mary's
Dave Brynjulfson, S5S, St. Thomas
Tim Gormley, 2B, St., Mary's
Glenn Streeter, 1B, Bethel

Todd Hovey, CF, DH, Macalester

Tim Piechowski, CF, P, St, Mary's

Tim Dickmeyer, OF, St. John's
Steve Ebinger, DH, St. John's
Jeff Lester, CF, St, Mary's
Doug Dainty, 3B, St. Olaf
Mike Tierney, CF, St. Thomas
John Mayer, 5SS, Augsburg
Scott Orts, 1B, St. Olaf

IFred Breitling, 1B, Augsburg
Matt Farley, LF, Augsburg
Bill Dale, DH, St, Olaf

Chris Pardo, OF, P, Carleton _
Derek Straight, SS, St. Mary's
Jim Tschida, C, St. Mary's

Jim LaCroix, S5, Bethel

Jeff Schmidt, O0F, St. Olaf
Greg Indlecoffer, C, Bethel
Ron Bggerichs, Augsburg, CF
Bruce Ringaman, 3B, P, Hamline
Scott Oeffling, LF, Concordia
Jim Field, RF, Augsburg

Ozzie Larsen, 2B, Bethel

Todd Nygren, P, DH, Bethel
Gregg Mathiowetz, RF, St, Thomas
Mark Rice, 1B, Concordia

Bill Bjork, RT, Hamline

Bill Kauffmann, 2B, St, John's
Tim Nielsen, S5, Carleton
Mike Hoffmann, C, Hamline

John Borstad, SS, St., Olaf
Jeff May, 1B, Carleton

Craig Pederson, OF, Gustavus
Brad Toft, S5, Gustavus

MIAC INDIVIDUAL BASEBALL STATS - FINAL - 1987
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20
17
20
18
18
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18
16
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20
19
20
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20

AVG
543
508
473
453
439
435
412
409
409
406
406
404
403
400
393
393
385
379
371
367
367
367
362
356
355
354
354
345
344
333
333
328
327
326
324
323
321
317
317
316
313

AB
46
65
23
64
66
62
51
61
66
69
64
47
72
70
61
61
65
58
62
49
60
49
58
45
62
48
48
25
61
63
63
64
55
16
68
62
56
60
60

27
64
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13
29
18
15
21
16
10

8
22
15
16
12
22
31
22
14

9
23
14

5
25
12
16

8
12
12

6
12
13
17
13
15

5

7
13
11

9
19
11

9
14
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33
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29
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21
25
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26
19
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25
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18
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21
16
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17
17
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21
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21
18
15
22
20
18
19
19
18
20

TB
34
49
36
37
58
55
34
31
51
45
31
44
44
40
35
42
29
37
32
20
31
22
27
21
37
20
25
26
35
37
32
32
22
24
26
25
28
38
23
26
27
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14
43
36

135

136
16

21

19
14
135
28
14
21
24
31
28

43
25
38
32
89

110

23
16

A E

5 3

34 6
34 18
4 5

1 2

1 0]

27 16
1 2

2 7
7 6

6 4

0] 0

10 4
he 8
2 0

11 2
0 1

27 8
1 0

1 0

35 3
13 0
1 1

2 0

2 e}

64 3
72 17
16 2
56 12
4

0

49 15

PCT
967
.898

O.NWO

.928
.920

1.000

719
«957
.918
«959

973
1.000

.886

«899
1,000
«967
+966
«837
1,000
1,000
« 957
1,000
964
1.000
1.000
« 971
.860
.961
874
. 967
1,000
.813



Tim Piechowski, St, Mary's
Tom Wills, St., John's
Bruce Ensrud, Gustavus
Jeff Dainty, Augsburg
John Phyle, Augsburg
Robert Weber, St, Olaf
Colin Kerslake, Concordla
Todd Nygren, Bethel
Shannon Himango, St. Olaf
Mark Drexler, St. John's
' Joe Meyer, St, Thomas
Bruce Ringaman, Hamline
Tim Buhrt, Hamline
John DeMars, Hamline
Jon Sorenson, Bethel
Erik Hansen, Gustavus
Tony Benson, St. Thomas
Mike Williams, St, Mary's
Al Willig, Macalester
Chris Pardo, Carleton
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MTAC PITCHING STATS —FINAL~ 1987
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FRA

.994
1.39
2.52
2,72
2,94
3000
3415
5.61
3.82
4417
4429
4439
4446
4471
5,15
5,29
5,40
5,52
5,58
7424

W

8
4
5
T
7
T
5
4
4
4
7
1
3
3
5
3
6
5
0
2
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SV G5 GC
0 10 7
0 7 4
0 7 5
1 8 8
0 8 6
0 8 6
1 6 4
0 8 5
o 7 1
0 5 4
0 9 4
1 4 0
0 9 5
0 4 3
1 8 6
0o 6 4
0 8 3
0 8 5
o 6 1
0 T 0

I/p
6343
39
4643
53.0
52,0
54.0
46,6
57.1
30,6
Yl
50.3
26,6
48,3
3443
52,1
34
45
31
30.6
41

H

38
45
42
52

56
29

54
33
42
43
24
44
56
39
38

R
19
17
23
21
18
25

36
24
32
33
33
43
26
45
32
37
31
38
58

BB
22

23
19
24

23
36
19
20
15
15
5l

22
17
22
16
31
30

50
15
25
32
36

34
48
58
37
26

42

43
14
60
39

44
2l

19
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27
12

12

13
10

OCOFOHKH =

PN HO@

PCT

350
«938
1.000
.928
1,000
1.000

837
37
.889
875

.867
.886



